

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24748/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2008 in CMWP No. 3227/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM BAHOR YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents
on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri,Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.....CC:13202 of 2008.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS