

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25293/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in WP No. 252/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOLW BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 24748 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Khurana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Jamuar, Adv.
 Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

 List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in
 last week of July, 2009.
(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master