

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25293/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2008 in WP No. 252/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11173 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17044 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17045 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17049 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17185 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24748 of 2008

(With appln. for permission to place addl. Documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
 Mr. SWA. Quadri, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. P. P. Khurana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Satendra Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Harish Chander, learned senior counsel

appearing for the petitioner commenced his arguments

at 12.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. SWA Quadri, learned

counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner addressed the Court from 2.30 p.m. to 3.10 p.m. Then, Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned counsel for respondent took over and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part heard.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(R. K. Sharma)
Court Master